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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025 
 

ACCA MODULAR PART TIME PROGRAMME 

MONTH JANUARY - JUNE 2025 

Modular Part 

time  

Lecture 

(80 hours) 

Activity Start End Duration/Notes 

New Student Registration (Online) Jan 26 1 Day  

Academic Briefing (Online at 8.30 PM)  Jan 27 1 Day 

Learning Phase Classes  Feb 8 Mar 16 14 meetings 

Exam Registration Form for June 2025 

Examination (For Sponsor 1st and 2nd 

Attempt Students Only) 

Feb 10 Feb 21 
2 weeks  

(Form closes on) 

Break Mar 22 Mar 30 1 week 

Learning Phase Classes  Apr 5 Apr 20 6 meetings 

Intensive 

Revision 

Course (IRC) 

(32 hours) 

 

Intensive Revision Phase  May 3 May 25 4 meetings 

Final Examination Mar 3 Mar 7 1 week 

 
2025 Public Holiday Date 
 

Date Day Holiday 
1 Jan Wed New Year's Day 
29 Jan Wed Chinese New Year 
30 Jan Thu Chinese New Year Holiday 
11 Feb Tue Thaipusam 
18 Mar Tue Nuzul Al-Quran 
31 Mar Mon Hari Raya Aidilfitri 
1 Apr Tue Hari Raya Aidilfitri Holiday 
1 May Thu Labour Day 
12 May Mon Wesak Day 
2 Jun Mon Agong's Birthday 
7 Jun Sat Hari Raya Haji 
27 Jun Fri Awal Muharram 
31 Aug Sun Merdeka Day 
1 Sep Mon Merdeka Day Holiday 
5 Sep Fri Prophet Muhammad's Birthday 
16 Sep Tue Malaysia Day 
20 Oct Mon Deepavali 
11 Dec Thu Sultan of Selangor's Birthday 
25 Dec Thu Christmas Day 

 
Disclaimer: The dates in this table are an estimate. We will update this page once the official public holiday 
dates for 2025 are released. INTEC reserves the right to change the academic calendar including vary the 
registration date, class dates and test/exam dates. 
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MODULAR / PART TIME CLASS SCHEDULE: JANUARY – JUNE 2025 

COURSE/PROGRAMME WEEK DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Learning Phase Class 
(Strategic Professional) 

1 
8.2.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
9.2.2025 Sunday 4 

2 
15.2.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
16.2.2025 Sunday 4 

3 
22.2.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
23.2.2025 Sunday 4 

4 
1.3.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
2.3.2025 Sunday 4 

5 
8.3.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
9.3.2025 Sunday 4 

6 
15.3.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
16.3.2025 Sunday 4 

7 
22.3.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
23.3.2025 Sunday 4 

8 
5.4.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
6.4.2025 Sunday 4 

9 
12.4.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
13.4.2025 Sunday 4 

10 
19.4.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
20.4.2025 Sunday 4 

Total Learning Hours 80   
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COURSE/PROGRAMME SUBJECT DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Intensive Revision Course (IRC) 

SBR 

3.5.2025 Saturday 8 

9.00 am – 6.00 
pm 

Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
10.5.2025 Saturday  8 

17.5.2025 Saturday 8 

24.5.2025 Saturday 8 

Total Revision Hours 32   

SBL 

4.5.2025 Sunday 8 

9.00 am – 6.00 
pm 

Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
11.5.2025 Sunday 8 

18.5.2025 Sunday 8 

25.5.2025 Sunday 8 

Total Revision Hours 32   

 

COURSE/PROGRAMME SUBJECT DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Intensive Revision Course (IRC) 
 

(STRATEGIC PROFESSIONAL 
OPTION PAPERS) 

AAA 

6.5.2025 Tuesday 4 
7.30pm - 11.30pm 

Hybrid (Online & Face to 
Face) 

8.5.2025 Thursday 4 

10.5.2025 Saturday 8 9.00 am - 6.00 pm 

13.5.2025 Tuesday 4 
7.30pm - 11.30pm 

15.5.2025 Thursday 4 

17.5.2025 Saturday 8 9.00 am - 6.00 pm 

Total Revision Hours 32   

AFM 

5.5.025 Monday 4 

7.30 pm - 11.30 pm 
Hybrid (Online & Face to 

Face) 

7.5.2025 Wednesday 4 

12.5.2025 Monday 4 

14.5.2025 Wednesday 4 

17.5.2025 Saturday 8 
9.00 am - 6.00 pm 

24.5.2025 Saturday 8 

      

Total Revision Hours 32   
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COURSE/PROGRAMME SUBJECT DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Intensive Revision Course (IRC) 
 

(STRATEGIC PROFESSIONAL 
OPTION PAPERS) 

ATX 

2.5.2025 Friday 4 

7.30 pm - 11.30 
pm 

Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 

9.5.2025 Friday 4 

16.5.2025 Friday 4 

23.5.2024 Friday 4 

24.5.2024 Saturday 8 9.00 am – 6.00 
pm 25.5.2025 Sunday 8 

Total Revision Hours 32   
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ACCA MODULAR PART TIME PROGRAMME 

MONTH JULY - DECEMBER 2025 

Modular Part 

time  

Lecture 

(80 hours) 

Activity Start End Duration/Notes 

New Student Registration (Online) July 30 1 Day  

Academic Briefing (Online at 8.30 PM)  July 31 1 Day 

Learning Phase Classes  Aug 9 Sep 27 14 meetings 

Exam Registration Form for December 

2025 Examination (For Sponsor 1st and 

2nd Attempt Students Only) 

Sep 8 Sep 19 
2 weeks  

(Form closes on) 

Break Sep 28 Oct 5 1 week 

Learning Phase Classes  Oct 11 Oct 26 6 meetings 

Intensive 

Revision 

Course (IRC) 

(32 hours) 

 

Intensive Revision Phase  Nov 1 Nov 23 4 – 6 meetings 

Final Examination Dec 1 Dec 5 1 week 

 
2025 Public Holiday Date 
 

Date Day Holiday 
1 Jan Wed New Year's Day 
29 Jan Wed Chinese New Year 
30 Jan Thu Chinese New Year Holiday 
11 Feb Tue Thaipusam 
18 Mar Tue Nuzul Al-Quran 
31 Mar Mon Hari Raya Aidilfitri 
1 Apr Tue Hari Raya Aidilfitri Holiday 
1 May Thu Labour Day 
12 May Mon Wesak Day 
2 Jun Mon Agong's Birthday 
7 Jun Sat Hari Raya Haji 
27 Jun Fri Awal Muharram 
31 Aug Sun Merdeka Day 
1 Sep Mon Merdeka Day Holiday 
5 Sep Fri Prophet Muhammad's Birthday 
16 Sep Tue Malaysia Day 
20 Oct Mon Deepavali 
11 Dec Thu Sultan of Selangor's Birthday 
25 Dec Thu Christmas Day 

 
Disclaimer: The dates in this table are an estimate. We will update this page once the official public 
holiday dates for 2025 are released. INTEC reserves the right to change the academic calendar 
including vary the registration date, class dates and test/exam dates. 
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MODULAR / PART TIME CLASS SCHEDULE: JULY – DECEMBER 2025 

COURSE/PROGRAMME WEEK DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Learning Phase Class 
(Strategic Professional) 

1 
9.8.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
10.8.2025 Sunday 4 

2 
16.8.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
17.8.2025 Sunday 4 

3 
23.8.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
24.8.2025 Sunday 4 

4 
30.8.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
6.9.2025 Sunday 4 

5 
7.9.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
13.9.2025 Sunday 4 

6 
14.9.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
20.9.2025 Sunday 4 

7 
21.9.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
27.9.2025 Sunday 4 

8 
11.10.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
12.10.2025 Sunday 4 

9 
18.10.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
19.10.2025 Sunday 4 

10 
25.10.2025 Saturday 4 

9.00 am – 1.00 pm Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 
26.10.2025 Sunday 4 

Total Learning Hours 80   
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COURSE/PROGRAMME SUBJECT DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Intensive Revision Course (IRC) 

SBR 

1.11.2025 Saturday 8 

9.00 am – 6.00 pm 
Hybrid (Online & Face to 

Face) 

8.11.2025 Saturday  8 

15.11.2025 Saturday 8 

22.11.2025 Saturday 8 

Total Revision Hours 32   

SBL 

2.11.2025 Sunday 8 

9.00 am – 6.00 pm 
Hybrid (Online & Face to 

Face) 

9.11.2025 Sunday 8 

16.11.2025 Sunday 8 

22.11.2025 Sunday 8 

Total Revision Hours 32   

 

COURSE/PROGRAMME SUBJECT DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Intensive Revision Course (IRC) 
 

(STRATEGIC PROFESSIONAL 
OPTION PAPERS) 

AAA 

4.11.2025 Tuesday 4 
7.30pm - 11.30pm 

Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 

6.11.2025 Thursday 4 

8.11.2025 Saturday 8 9.00 am - 6.00 pm 

11.11.2025 Tuesday 4 
7.30pm - 11.30pm 

13.11.2025 Thursday 4 

15.11.2025 Saturday 8 9.00 am - 6.00 pm 

Total Revision Hours 32   

AFM 

3.11.025 Monday 4 

7.30 pm - 11.30 pm 

Hybrid (Online & Face to Face) 

5.11.2025 Wednesday 4 

10.11.2025 Monday 4 

12.11.2025 Wednesday 4 

15.11.2025 Saturday 8 
9.00 am - 6.00 pm 

22.11.2025 Saturday 8 

Total Revision Hours 32   
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COURSE/PROGRAMME SUBJECT DATE DAY HOURS TIME CLASS 

Intensive Revision Course (IRC) 
 

(STRATEGIC PROFESSIONAL 
OPTION PAPERS) 

ATX 

7.5.2025 Friday 4 7.30 pm - 11.30 pm 

Hybrid (Online & Face to 
Face) 

9.11.2025 Sunday 8 9.00 am – 6.00 pm 

14.11.2025 Friday 4 7.30 pm - 11.30 pm 

16.11.2024 Sunday 8 9.00 am – 6.00 pm 

22.11.2024 Saturday 8 9.00 am – 6.00 pm 

Total Revision Hours 32   

 

 


